#### 506194793 08/09/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241532

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| MINGZHU LU  | 05/20/2019     |
| YIZHE GENG  | 05/20/2019     |
| RUIXIN LI   | 05/20/2019     |
| XUAN WANG   | 05/20/2019     |
| YANSHAN LIU | 05/20/2019     |
| DAN HAN     | 05/20/2019     |
| YEHUI LIU   | 05/20/2019     |
| YUJIAO LI   | 05/20/2019     |
| RUI WANG    | 05/20/2019     |
| MINGXI WAN  | 05/20/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | XI'AN JIAOTONG UNIVERSITY  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | NO. 28, XIANNING WEST ROAD |
| City:           | XI'AN, SHAANXI             |
| State/Country:  | CHINA                      |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16423004 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9175880481

Email: tonyhom@live.com

**TONY HOM Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 81 70 ST

Address Line 4: **BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209** 

WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **TONY HOM** 

**PATENT** REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0297

506194793

| SIGNATURE:                              | /tonyhom/                               |  |
|---|---|--|
| DATE SIGNED:                            | 08/09/2020                              |  |
| Total Attachments: 10                   | •                                       |  |
| source=ASSIGNMENTS-10inve               | ntors#page1.tif                         |  |
| source=ASSIGNMENTS-10inve               | ntors#page2.tif                         |  |
| source=ASSIGNMENTS-10inve               | ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page3.tif |  |
| ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page4.tif |   |  |
| ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page5.tif |   |  |
| ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page6.tif |   |  |
| ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page7.tif |   |  |
| ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page8.tif |   |  |
| ource=ASSIGNMENTS-10inventors#page9.tif |   |  |

source = ASSIGNMENTS-10 inventors #page 10.t if

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0298

| <u> </u>  |  |
|---|--|
| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number  | WK19-YSY-XAJTOX-US-1077  |
| Tille of<br>Invention   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |
|   | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  Xi'an Jiaotong University   |
| having a po   | ostal address of No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| (referred to  | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;   |
| ASSIGNOR<br>said invent<br>division, cor  | W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>t. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>ntinualion, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>lat examination thereof.   |
| prosecution<br>additional do<br>further cons<br>communicat<br>ASSIGNOR<br>be required<br>encompasse | SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within it's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's atoms, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| referred to a<br>use and beh<br>which such (  | GONOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole roof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment theen made.   |
| ن بيا د ا   | IGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information<br>ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.   |
| LEGAL NA  | ME OF ASSIGNOR   |
| Assignor: _   | LU, Mingzhu Date: 05/20/2019   |
| Signature:  | PANJA Lu Mingshu   |

PAGE 1 OF 10

| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number  | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077  |
|---|--|
| Title of<br>Invention   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |
|   | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  Xi'an Jiaotong University   |
|   |  |
| having a po   | stal address of<br>No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| (referred to  | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;   |
| ASSIGNOF<br>said invent<br>division, co   | W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>t, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>lal examination thereof.   |
| prosecution<br>additional of<br>further cons<br>communica<br>ASSIGNOF<br>be required<br>encompass | SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and the total ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within the total accordance to the provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ad within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's utors, administrators and other legal representatives.  |
| referred to use and be which such   | SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment to been made.  |
| ASS<br>in this docu   | SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.   |
| LEGAL NA  | AME OF ASSIGNOR  |
| Assignor:   | GENG,Yizhe05/20/2019   |
| Ciamakum  | This the Geng Tizhe  |
| Signature:  | if the contract of the contrac |

**PAGE 2 OF 10** 

| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~  |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number   | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077   |  |
| Title of<br>Invention  | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CON<br>SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSE   |  |
|  | S, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor or the application identified by the title above.     Xi'an Jiaotong University S,   | r (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed   |
| having a po  | ostal address of<br>No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 7   | 10049, China   |
| (referred to   | o as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and  | interest in and to the same in the United States;  |
| ASSIGNOR<br>said invent<br>division, con                                       | DW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt<br>IR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIC<br>intion and application throughout the United States of America,<br>continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said<br>intal examination thereof.   | SNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>including any and all patents granted on any  |
| prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass | SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may an and maintenance of said application or any other patent application documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE insideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration at the case of the comments and information of the comments and information of the comments and information of the comments and administrators and other legal representatives. | ons in the United States for said invention, including in and to said invention and application, all without and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and tion concerning the invention that are within astimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may dense of any patent application or patent |
| referred to a<br>use and bel<br>which such                                     | SSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pal<br>above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title an<br>ehoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representa<br>h patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha<br>of been made.  | d interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole<br>tives and successors, to the full end of the term for  |
|  | SSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Nument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tradema   |  |
| LEGAL N  | NAME OF ASSIGNOR  |  |
| Assignor:  | :LI,Ruixin  | Date: 05/20/2019   |
| Signature:   | 李珞昕   | Puixinti   |

PAGE 3 OF 10

| ***************************************  |   |
|--|---|
| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number   | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077   |
| Title of   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC  |
| Invention  | SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |
|  | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.   |
| WHEREAS  | Xi'an Jiaotong University   |
| having a po  | stal address of   |
|  | No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| ionformed to   | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;  |
|  |   |
| ASSIGNOF<br>said inven<br>division, co   | W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>t, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>all examination thereof.  |
| AS!  | SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,   |
| additional of<br>further consideration<br>communical<br>ASSIGNOF<br>be required<br>encompass | and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and te to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within it's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's stors, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| referred to a<br>use and be<br>which such  | GIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment to been made.   |
|  | SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.  |
| LEGAL N  | ME OF ASSIGNOR  |
| Assignor:  | WANG, Xuan Date: 05/20/2019   |
|  | n 84  |
| Signature  | 339 Wany Burn   |
|  |   |

PAGE 4 OF 10

| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number  | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077  |
|---|--|
| Title of<br>Invention   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |
| invention in<br>WHEREAS   | I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  Xi'an Jiaotong University  stal address of  No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| ASSIGNOF said invent division, cor supplement  ASS prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;  W. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, t, by these presents does self, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to iton and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any intinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or all examination thereof.  SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including ocuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and te to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within its possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's itors, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| ASS<br>referred to a<br>use and bel<br>which such   | SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole noof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment toes made.   |
| ASS<br>in this docu   | IGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information<br>nent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.   |
| LEGAL NA  | ME OF ASSIGNOR   |
| Assignor:   | LIU,Yanshan Date: 05/20/2019   |
| Signature:  | 立好越 IU. Yanshan  |

PAGE 5 OF 10

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
|--|--|
| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number   | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077  |
| Title of<br>Invention  | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |
|  | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  Xi'an Jiaotong University   |
| having a po  | stal address of<br>No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| (referred to   | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;   |
| ASSIGNOF<br>said invent<br>division, co  | W. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>t, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>lion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>ial examination thereof.   |
| prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass | SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and the to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within it's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent sed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's utors, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| referred to<br>use and be<br>which such  | SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment it been made.  |
|  | SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.   |
| LEGAL N  | AME OF ASSIGNOR  |
| Assignor:  | HAN,Dan Date: 05/20/2019   |
| Signature:   | #A   |

PAGE 6 OF 10

| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number   | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077   |
|--|---|
| Title of Invention   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES  |
|  | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  Xi'an Jiaotong University  |
|  | istal address of<br>No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| (referred to   | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;  |
| ASSIGNOR<br>said invent<br>division, co  | W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>2, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>tal examination thereof.  |
| prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass | SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and side to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within at a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent seed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's outcrs, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| referred to<br>use and be<br>which such  | SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment at been made.   |
| ASS<br>in this docu  | SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.  |
| LEGAL N  | AME OF ASSIGNOR   |
| Assignor   | LIU, Yehui Date: 05/20/2019   |
| Signature:   | 刘州遅 LIV, Yehui  |

PAGE 7 OF 10

| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number   | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077  |
|--|--|
| Title of<br>Invention  | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |
|  | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  Xi'an Jiaotong University   |
| having a po  | stal address of<br>No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| (referred to   | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;   |
| ASSIGNOR<br>said invent<br>division, cor   | W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>t, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>tion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>ntinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>tal examination thereof.   |
| prosecution<br>additional d<br>further cons<br>communica<br>ASSIGNOR<br>be required<br>encompass | SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including locuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and the to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within the possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's utors, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| referred to a<br>use and bel<br>which such   | GIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment to been made.  |
|  | SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.   |
| LEGAL N/   | AME OF ASSIGNOR  |
| Assignor   | LI,Yujiao Date: 05/20/2019   |
| Signature:   | tety Lijujias  |

PAGE 8 OF 10

| Attorney<br>Docket<br>Number                                  | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077   |
|---|---|
| Title of<br>Invention   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDRED-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES  |
|   | i, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.  XI an Jiaotong University is,   |
| having a p  | ostal address of<br>No. 28, Xlanning West Road Xi'an, Shaanxi 710049, China   |
| (referred to  | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;  |
| ASSIGNO<br>said inver<br>division, c                          | DW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,<br>R, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to<br>ation and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any<br>continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or<br>that examination thereof.   |
| presecutional further communic ASSIGNC be require encompared. | SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, in and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without insideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and cate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE is request documents and information concerning the invention that are within R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may add of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and detense of any patent application or patent seed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's cutors, administrators and other legal representatives. |
| referred to<br>use and to<br>which sur                        | SSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents or above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for the patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.  |
|   | SSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information<br>current needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.   |
| LEGAL   | NAME OF ASSIGNOR  |
| Assigno   | mc  |
| Signatu   | re: 25 Wong Rui   |

PAGE 9 OF 10

| <b></b>   |  |   | -             |
|---|--|---|---------------|
| Altomey<br>Docket<br>Number   | WK19-YSY-XAJTDX-US-1077  |   |               |
| Title of<br>Invention   | METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HISTOTRIPSY<br>SUPERPOSITION COMBINED WITH HUNDREI  | USING CONFOCAL FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONIC D-MICROSECOND ULTRASOUND PULSES   |               |
|   | the application identified by the title above. Xi'an Jiaotono University   | al joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed  |               |
| having a po   | ostal address of<br>No. 28, Xianning West Road Xi'ar   | ın, Shaanxi 710049, China   |               |
| ASSIGNOF said invent division, co supplement  ASS prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass heirs, exect use and be which such and sale no | W. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, by these presents does sell, assign and transfetion and application throughout the United States attinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and retal examination thereof.  SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents the and maintenance of said application or any other particular that may be required to affirm the rights of sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further or side to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents to ASSIGNOE at ASSIGNEE's request documents at the ASSIGNOE in respect of the prosecution, maintenance within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's suitors, administrators and other legal representatives. SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Committation of the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire hoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legipatent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the set to been made. | issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents<br>a right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's so<br>gal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for<br>iame would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment<br>to Customer Number 133,035 to insert or complete any informat   | ng<br>ng<br>t |
| LEGAL NA  | AME OF ASSIGNOR  |   | *******       |
|   |  | Section 1. |               |

PAGE 10 OF 10

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0308